ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು



RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARNATAKA, BENGALURU 4<sup>th</sup> T Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru – 560 041

RGU/AUTH/Institutional Name /046 /2015-16

24.08.2016

## NOTIFICATION

- Sub: Change of name of the colleges running Allied Health Science courses reg.
- Ref: (3) Decision of Syndicate, vide Item No. 3 322, in its 121st Meeting Date: 04.08.2016
  - (4) Approval of Vice-Chancellor Date: 24.08.2016

## Preamble:

Many of the affiliated Institutions running Allied Health Science courses, against its name, using some suffix/prefix distinctly as Healthcare Global Specialty Centre, International Institute of Ophthalmology, Institute of Para Medical Sciences, Medical Health Sciences, Institute of Allied Health Sciences, College of Optometry etc. This suffix/prefix either causing confusion in the minds of the public or mumbles to convey the meaning desired. Resultantly, the University felt the need to bring uniformity in naming the Institution/ College to erase the shambles, like "ALEX INSTITUTE OF ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES" "RAMAN COLLEGE OF ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES". Hence, this notification.

## Notification No. RGU/AUTH/ Institutional name /048/2016-17 Date: 25.08.2016

In exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(1), RGUHS Act, 1994, it is hereby directed to use the term " Allied Health Science" only as suffix/prefix to the name of the Institution.

All the affiliated institution shall change its existing name accordingly and submit the compliance report within three months from the date of receipt of this notification.

By Order

То

Principals of all Allied Health Science College. 🤛

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to Governor, Governor's Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Bangalore-560 001.
- The Secretary to Government, Health & Family Welfare Department (Medical Eduction).Vikasa Soudha, Bangalore-560 001
- 3. PA to Vice-Chancellor / Registrar / Registrar (Eva) / Finance Officer, RGUHS.
- 4. All Directors RGUHS
- 5. All Deputy Directors, RGUHS
- 6. All Deputy Registrar , RGUHS
- 7. The System Analyst to host the notification on RGUHS website.
- 8. Office copy/ Guard file.